

5-24-2016

State v. Trenkle Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 43219

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Trenkle Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 43219" (2016). *Not Reported*. 2446.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/2446

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL	2
ARGUMENT	3
The District Court Erred When It Denied Mr. Trenkle’s Request For An I.C.J.I. 1522 Defense Of Property Jury Instruction	3
A. Introduction	3
B. The District Court Erred When It Denied Mr. Trenkle’s Request For An I.C.J.I. 1522 Defense Of Property Jury Instruction	3
C. The State Has Failed To Prove That The District Court’s Failure To Give Mr. Trenkle’s Requested Defense Of Property Jury Instruction Is Harmless Beyond A Reasonable Doubt	7
CONCLUSION	9
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Neder v. United States</i> , 527 U.S. 1 (1999).....	7
<i>State v. Adamcik</i> , 152 Idaho 445 (2012).....	9
<i>State v. Garner</i> , 159 Idaho 896 (Ct. App. 2016).....	5
<i>State v. Lovelace</i> , 140 Idaho 73 (2004).....	7
<i>State v. Mason</i> , 111 Idaho 660 (Ct. App. 1986).....	8
<i>State v. Perry</i> , 150 Idaho 209 (2010).....	7, 9
<i>State v. Severson</i> , 147 Idaho 694 (2009).....	3
<i>State v. Thomas</i> , 157 Idaho 916 (2015).....	9
<i>State v. Walsh</i> , 141 Idaho 870 (Ct. App. 2005).....	3, 5, 6
<i>Sullivan v. Louisiana</i> , 508 U.S. 275 (1993).....	8

Statutes

I.C. § 19-202.....	3
--------------------	---

Additional Authorities

I.C.J.I. 1263.....	5
I.C.J.I. 1522.....	<i>passim</i>
